Purchase Order
No.

400003772
400003778
400003783
400003787
400003792
400003793
400003794

400003795
400003807
400003809
400003817

400003823

400003827
400003839
400003840
400003841
400003842
400003843
400003844
400003845
400003846
400003847
400003848
400003849
400003850
400003851
400003852
400003853
400003854
400003855
400003858
400003870

400003871
400003877
400003880
400003890
400003892
400003893
400003912
400003914

400003915
400003923
400003926
400003927

Order Date

04/04/2013
08/04/2013
08/04/2013
11/04/2013
12/04/2013
12/04/2013
12/04/2013

15/04/2013
16/04/2013
17/04/2013
19/04/2013

23/04/2013

23/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
29/04/2013
01/05/2013

01/05/2013
01/05/2013
01/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
08/05/2013
14/05/2013

14/05/2013
14/05/2013
14/05/2013
16/05/2013

Supplier

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Forfas

Byrne O' Cleirigh Ltd

O'Brien Expo Services

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Brightwater Selection (Ireland) Ltd
Drury PR

IEAETSAP

KPMG

Version 1 Software
StoreAll Warehousing Ltd

Rockmount Consultancy Ltd

Signiatec Ltd
Breffni Insulations Ltd

Anthony Coughlan Heating & Plumbing Ltd

Eco Home Insulation Ltd
Waterford Insulation

Baker and Co. Ltd
Kingdom Installation Ltd
Sprayfoam Ireland Ltd
Transmission Links (Irl) Ltd
Townlink Construction Ltd

Heat Energy & Associated Technology Ltd

DCI Energy Control Ltd
Derchil Limited

Fitzsimons Insulations
Energystore Ltd

O'Kane Plumbing & Electrics
Bayview Contracts Ltd
Moston Construction

Athena Enterprises Ltd
Athena Enterprises Ltd

Rockmount Consultancy Ltd

Global Action Plan

The Shelbourne Hotel

Moneybeg Planning and Engineering Ltd
BaltEco Consulting Engineers

O'Flynn Building Services

Overy & Associates

Ricardo AEA Ltd

Abtran Limited
Conference Partners Ltd
Hays Accountancy
Kiwa Ltd

Value Inc Vat

20,147.40
32,470.65
20,172.00
43,113.96
172,692.00
60,016.87
50,914.62

20,000.00
21,697.20
43,972.50
43,665.00

20,910.00

21,617.25
283,750.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
567,500.00
283,750.00
283,750.00
283,750.00
283,750.00
283,750.00
567,500.00
567,500.00

22,700.00
283,750.00

20,910.00
27,555.00
33,899.28
23,493.00
29,335.50
24,999.75
20,986.88
22,961.00

55,049.41
53,903.23
27,648.43
39,922.00

Category

Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance

Office Refurbishment Costs

Provision of energy guidance to public sector clients

Provision of Display, signage and materials for the Energy Show
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Quality Assurance
Better Energy Homes - Agency Fees

Provision of Public Relations Services

IEA Annual Membership - Implementing Agreement for Energy
Technology Systems Analysis Programme

Internal Audit service

Better Energy Homes - CRM Upgrade

Brochure Storage/Distribution service

Provision of support on review of Better Energy Warmer Homes
Scheme IT systems

Better Energy Workplaces-supply and delivery of plagues to grantees

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Provision of support on development of Inspections System

Management and delivery of schools workshops programme
Energy Awards - Room Hire and Catering costs

Provision of domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits
Provision of domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits
Provision of domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits
Provision of energy guidance to public sector clients

Energy Modelling commissioned report

Provision of help desk and administration services to support delivery

of the BER scheme

SET Plan conference - Event Management Services
Finance - Agency Fees

Maintenance and management of the HARP database

Paid
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400003937
400003938
400003943
400003948

400003959

400003969
400003977
400003983
400003990
400003993
400003996
400003997
400004004
400004005

400004007
400004014

400004017
400004024
400004025
400004026
400004027
400004028
400004029
400004030
400004059
400004060
400004063

Please Note:

20/05/2013
21/05/2013
21/05/2013
22/05/2013

23/05/2013

24/05/2013
27/05/2013
28/05/2013
30/05/2013
30/05/2013
30/05/2013
30/05/2013
31/05/2013
31/05/2013

31/05/2013
05/06/2013

05/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
06/06/2013
19/06/2013
20/06/2013
21/06/2013

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

A&O IT Systems and Services Ireland
Ontario Recruitment Ltd TA The Panel
Micromail Ltd

Stichting Foundation Renewable Energy Te

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

GHL Recruitment

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

Open Sky Data Systems Ltd

The Independent Newspapers (Ireland) LTD
Brindare Ltd t/a Croke Park

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

New Decade TV

IEA Bioenergy Executive Committee

FEXCO Business Services
Mason Hayes & Curran Professional Servic

Decision Support Systems Ltd
Willis Risk Management Irl Ltd
Ove Arup & Partners Ireland ta ARUP
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Waterford Insulation

Kingdom Installation Ltd

Baker and Co. Ltd

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Energy Resource Group

PHD Media (Ireland) Ltd
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.
ii. Suppliers subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 15 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the
payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv. Although a Purchase Order may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet; in that case ‘N’ would appear in the Paid
column or it may have been partially paid and in such case a "P" would appear in the Paid column.

v. The report includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.

vi. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.

25,461.00
20,817.26
58,897.57
65,453.63

25,000.00

46,604.70
36,959.29
21,588.96
59,606.26
22,140.00
24,318.50
107,944.80
61,500.00
54,467.56

84,829.41
27,675.00

25,614.75
55,840.00
22,336.80
92,520.60
113,500.00
113,500.00
113,500.00
93,209.40
21,561.90
225,676.98
186,418.80

Market Research Services for PAYS

IT Equipment

Finance - Agency Fees

IT Licences

IEA Annual Membership - Renewable Energy Technology Deployment
Implementing Agreement

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Quality Assurance Inspections

Better Energy Communities - Agency Fees

Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance

IT Systems Development - Grant Management System

Public Relations services- Media Partnership for Energy Awards
SET Plan conference gala - catering costs

Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance

Sponsorship of energy features in Science Squad TV series
IEA Annual Membership - Bioenergy Implementing Agreement
Provision of help desk and administration services to support delivery
of the BER scheme

Better Energy Homes legal fees

Better Energy Homes - Inspection System Business Intelligence
Implementation

Marine Insurance

Project Management Services - Mayo Marine Energy Test Site
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Home Surveys

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance Inspections

Provision of domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits

National advertising campaign for BER

Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance Inspections
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