Purchase Order No.	Order Date	Supplier	Value Inc Vat	Category	Paid
400003772	04/04/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	20,147.40 Better Ener	gy Homes Quality Assurance	Р
400003778	08/04/2013	Forfas	32,470.65 Office Refu	rbishment Costs	Υ
400003783	08/04/2013	Byrne O' Cleirigh Ltd	20,172.00 Provision of	f energy guidance to public sector clients	Р
400003787	11/04/2013	O'Brien Expo Services	43,113.96 Provision of	Display, signage and materials for the Energy Show	Р
400003792	12/04/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	172,692.00 Better Ener	gy Warmer Homes Scheme - Quality Assurance	Р
400003793	12/04/2013	Brightwater Selection (Ireland) Ltd	60,016.87 Better Ener	gy Homes - Agency Fees	Р
400003794	12/04/2013	Drury PR		Public Relations Services	Р
			IEA Annual	Membership - Implementing Agreement for Energy	
400003795	15/04/2013	IEAETSAP		Systems Analysis Programme	Υ
400003807	16/04/2013	KPMG	21.697.20 Internal Au	, ,	Υ
400003809	17/04/2013	Version 1 Software	,	gy Homes - CRM Upgrade	N
400003817	19/04/2013	StoreAll Warehousing Ltd		torage/Distribution service	P
100000011	10/01/2010	Otorov III Waronodoling Eta		support on review of Better Energy Warmer Homes	-
400003823	23/04/2013	Rockmount Consultancy Ltd	20,910.00 Scheme IT		Р
400003827	23/04/2013	Signiatec Ltd	21,617.25 Better Ener	gy Workplaces-supply and delivery of plaques to grantees	Υ
400003839	29/04/2013	Breffni Insulations Ltd	,	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003840	29/04/2013	Anthony Coughlan Heating & Plumbing Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003841	29/04/2013	Eco Home Insulation Ltd	•	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003842	29/04/2013	Waterford Insulation	,	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003843	29/04/2013	Baker and Co. Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003844	29/04/2013	Kingdom Installation Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003845	29/04/2013	Sprayfoam Ireland Ltd	•	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003846	29/04/2013	Transmission Links (Irl) Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003847	29/04/2013	Townlink Construction Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003848	29/04/2013	Heat Energy & Associated Technology Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003849	29/04/2013	DCI Energy Control Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003850	29/04/2013	Derchil Limited		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003851	29/04/2013	Fitzsimons Insulations		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400003852	29/04/2013	Energystore Ltd	•	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400003853	29/04/2013	O'Kane Plumbing & Electrics	,	gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400003854	29/04/2013	Bayview Contracts Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400003855	29/04/2013	Moston Construction		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003858	29/04/2013	Athena Enterprises Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003870	01/05/2013	Athena Enterprises Ltd		gy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400003871	01/05/2013	Rockmount Consultancy Ltd	20,910.00 Provision of	support on development of Inspections System	Р
400003877	01/05/2013	Global Action Plan	,	nt and delivery of schools workshops programme	Р
400003880	01/05/2013	The Shelbourne Hotel		ards - Room Hire and Catering costs	N
400003890	03/05/2013	Moneybeg Planning and Engineering Ltd		f domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits	N
400003892	03/05/2013	BaltEco Consulting Engineers	,	f domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits	N
400003893	03/05/2013	O'Flynn Building Services	•	f domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits	P
400003912	08/05/2013	Overy & Associates		f energy guidance to public sector clients	Р
400003312	14/05/2013	Ricardo AEA Ltd		delling commissioned report	Р
			Provision of	help desk and administration services to support delivery	Р
400003915	14/05/2013	Abtran Limited	55,049.41 of the BER		· ·
400003923	14/05/2013	Conference Partners Ltd		onference - Event Management Services	N
400003926	14/05/2013	Hays Accountancy	27,648.43 Finance - A	• ,	Р
400003927	16/05/2013	Kiwa Ltd	39,922.00 Maintenand	e and management of the HARP database	N

400003937	20/05/2013	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	25,461.00 Market Research Services for PAYS	Υ
400003938	21/05/2013	A&O IT Systems and Services Ireland	20,817.26 IT Equipment	Υ
400003943	21/05/2013	Ontario Recruitment Ltd TA The Panel	58,897.57 Finance - Agency Fees	Р
400003948	22/05/2013	Micromail Ltd	65,453.63 IT Licences	Υ
			IEA Annual Membership - Renewable Energy Technology Deployment	Υ
400003959	23/05/2013	Stichting Foundation Renewable Energy Te	25,000.00 Implementing Agreement	Y
			46,604.70 Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Quality Assurance Inspections	Р
400003969	24/05/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd		_
400003977	27/05/2013	GHL Recruitment	36,959.29 Better Energy Communities - Agency Fees	Р
400003983	28/05/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	21,588.96 Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance	Y
400003990	30/05/2013	Open Sky Data Systems Ltd	59,606.26 IT Systems Development - Grant Management System	Р
400003993	30/05/2013	The Independent Newspapers (Ireland) LTD	22,140.00 Public Relations services- Media Partnership for Energy Awards	N
400003996	30/05/2013	Brindare Ltd t/a Croke Park	24,318.50 SET Plan conference gala - catering costs	Υ
400003997	30/05/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	107,944.80 Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance	Р
400004004	31/05/2013	New Decade TV	61,500.00 Sponsorship of energy features in Science Squad TV series	Р
400004005	31/05/2013	IEA Bioenergy Executive Committee	54,467.56 IEA Annual Membership - Bioenergy Implementing Agreement	Υ
			Provision of help desk and administration services to support delivery	N
400004007	31/05/2013	FEXCO Business Services	84,829.41 of the BER scheme	IN
400004014	05/06/2013	Mason Hayes & Curran Professional Servic	27,675.00 Better Energy Homes legal fees	N
			Better Energy Homes - Inspection System Business Intelligence	N
400004017	05/06/2013	Decision Support Systems Ltd	25,614.75 Implementation	14
400004024	06/06/2013	Willis Risk Management Irl Ltd	55,840.00 Marine Insurance	N
400004025	06/06/2013	Ove Arup & Partners Ireland ta ARUP	22,336.80 Project Management Services - Mayo Marine Energy Test Site	N
400004026	06/06/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	92,520.60 Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Home Surveys	N
400004027	06/06/2013	Waterford Insulation	113,500.00 Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400004028	06/06/2013	Kingdom Installation Ltd	113,500.00 Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400004029	06/06/2013	Baker and Co. Ltd	113,500.00 Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400004030	06/06/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	93,209.40 Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance Inspections	Р
400004059	19/06/2013	Energy Resource Group	21,561.90 Provision of domestic BER Quality Assurance Audits	Р
400004060	20/06/2013	PHD Media (Ireland) Ltd	225,676.98 National advertising campaign for BER	N
400004063	21/06/2013	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	186,418.80 Better Energy Homes Quality Assurance Inspections	N

Please Note:

- i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.
- ii. Suppliers subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.
- iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 15 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv. Although a Purchase Order may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet; in that case 'N' would appear in the Paid column or it may have been partially paid and in such case a "P" would appear in the Paid column.
- v. The report includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.
- vi. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.